Doc#. 1029808308 fee: \$48.00 INOFFIC ∆ate: 10/25/20 0 10 32 AM Pg: 1 of 1 Clock County Recorder of Deeds \*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE X9400-L1C 11200 W PARKLAND AVE MILWAUKEE WI 53224

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE LIEN RELEASE DEPT. MAC X9400-L1C 11200 W PARKLAND AVE MILWAUKEE WI 53224

SUBMITTED BY: LINDA KRAUSE

Loan Number: 0257602254

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): SHAWN M. SWAGL IP. AND DEBRA SWAGLER, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee(S): MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0311231026 Date of Note: 02/19/2003 Original Recording Date: 04/22/2003

Property Address: 6817 N ORIOLE AVE CHICAGO, ID 60631

Legal Description: lot 31 and 32 in block 14 in edison park in section 36, township 41 north, range 12 east of the third principal

meridian, in cook county, illinois.

PIN #: <u>09-36-224-012-0000</u>

Coviny: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrumen to be executed on this date of 10/23/2010.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

By: GALINA SHKLOVER

Aslina lealouer

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of WI City/County of Milwaukee

Dir Clorks This instrument was acknowledged before me on 10/23/2010 by GALINA SHKLOVER, Assistant Secretary of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

LINDA KRAUSE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISCONS!

Notary Public: LINDA KRAUSE

My Commission Expires:

11/11/2012

Resides in: Milwaukee